=OP \$140.00 277271

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clinical Innovation Associates, Inc.		04/29/2005	CORPORATION: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.
Street Address:	272 East Deerpath Road
Internal Address:	Suite 316
City:	Lake Forest
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60045
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2772711	LATITUDE
Registration Number:	2752902	
Registration Number:	2562058	OMNICUP
Registration Number:	2615500	KIWI
Registration Number:	2145670	KOALA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)977-4405

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312 977-4373

Email: jdwoods@uhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey Woods
Address Line 1: 70 W. Madison
Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

TRADEMARK REEL: 003439 FRAME: 0826

900064126

lı .	1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey Woods
Signature:	/Jeffrey Woods/
Date:	12/06/2006
Total Attachments: 6 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page4.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page5.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page6.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003439 FRAME: 0827

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of April 29, 2005, by Clinical Innovation Associates, Inc., a Utah corporation ("Assignor") having its principal place of business at 747 West 4170 South, Murray, Utah 84123, for the benefit of Argon Medical Devices, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") having its principal place of business at 272 East Deerpath Road, Suite 316, Lake Forest, Illinois 60045.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell, and Assignee desires to acquire, the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, including all common law rights connected thereto, and to the goodwill of the business relating thereto and symbolized by said Trademarks.
- 2. Assignor hereby transfers, assigns and sets over to Assignee, free and clear of any claims, liens and encumbrances, all of Assignor's right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to any claims, causes of action for past, present or future infringements of the Trademarks and for unfair competition and any related claims Assignor may have against any third parties, whether known or unknown, and to apply any damages recovered to Assignee's account.
- 3. Assignor covenants to cooperate with Assignee, or its designees or legal representatives, to bring and maintain any such claims or causes of action, whether in a court of competent jurisdiction or in an administrative agency, and Assignor shall provide any documents, records and things necessary to maintain any and all claims or causes of action upon reasonable request of Assignee, its designee or legal representative.
- 4. Assignor covenants and agrees to execute and cause to be executed, at the request of Assignee, or its designees, successors, assigns or legal representatives, all assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers as may be reasonably necessary to enable Assignee to obtain or maintain the Trademarks herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

[signature page attached]

UHDOCS 689440

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Mark	Registration	Registration Date	Serial	Filing Date
	Number		Number	
Latitude	2772711	October 7, 2003	78146702	July 23, 2002
CI logo	2752902	August 19, 2003	78098150	December 13, 2001
Omnicup	2562058	April 16, 2002	78082179	August 31, 2001
Kiwi	2615500	September 3, 2002	78069188	June 14, 2001
Koala	2145670	March 24, 1998	75071812	March 13, 1996

689440-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003439 FRAME: 0829 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first above written.

CLINICAL INNOVATION ASSOCIATES, INC., a

STATE OF	Illinois		
)	
)	SS:
COUNTY OF	Lake	_)	

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared to me Poul Meau, personally known to be the officer of Argon Medical Devices, Inc. above executing this document, and having authority to sign on behalf of the corporation and who is the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that the execution and delivery of the foregoing instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

(SEAL)



689440-1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first above written.

CLINICAL INNOVATION ASSOCIATES, INC, a Delaware corporation

By: _____ Its:

ARGON MEDICAL DEVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation

By: And Millornia
Its: Market CEO

689440-1

STATE OF	UTAH)
)
) SS:
COUNTY OF	SALT LAKE	_)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared to me Wm. Dean Wallace, personally known to be the officer of Clinical Innovation Associates, Inc. above executing this document, and having authority to sign on behalf of the corporation and who is the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that the execution and delivery of the foregoing instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

(SEAL)

4/26/05

Notary Public

Section Units

My Brondside Exercis

16 Sociolog

Familiana 14, 5, 0, 025

689440-1

RECORDED: 12/06/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003439 FRAME: 0833